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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THE

AND VARIANCE
N/S of Marriottsville Road, 900’ E g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
centerline of Powells Run Road
2nd Election District u OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
(10712 Marriottsville Road) * CASE NO, 03-187-SPHA
P’TACH of Balltimote, Inc. %
By: Brian Caplan, Executive Director
Petitioner ¥

ko ok ok %k ok ok H ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Hearing and Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, P°TACH of Baltimore,
Inc. The special hearing request is to amend a previous Zoning Order in Case No. 01-143-
SPHA, specifically Condition #2 referencing architectural drawings. The variance request is
to allow a building to building setback of 46 ft. in licu of the required 100 ft.

Appearting at the hearing on behalf of the special hearing and variance requests were
Brian Caplan, Executive Director of P’TACH, Richard E. Matz, the professional engineer
who prepared the site plan of the property, and Deborah Dopkin, attorney at law, representing
the property owner. Thete were no protestants or others in attendance.,

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this request,
consists of 5.213 acres, more or less, zoned R.C.5. The subject property is improved with a
) | number of buildings, which are currently utilized by PPTACH of Baltimore who provides
;:_; f ff:ducational instruction and services to learning disabled children. Mr. Caplan, speaking on
I %behalf of P’TACH, indicated that they have occupied the subject property since August of this

N
(\) year. P’TACH is hopeful of expanding their operation to include the old two-story dwelling
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which exists on the property as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the site plan submitted
into evidence. In order to utilize the old two-story dwelling for offices for their school, the
variance request is necessaty in that the dwelling is situated approximately 46 ft. from the
two-story school building, which is also shown on the site plan. In order to proceed with the
use of the old dwelling in this fashion, the special hearing and variance requests are necessary.

An arca variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations

would cause practical difficulty to Petitioner and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md.

208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the

following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use ol

the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as
well as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd, Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance and special hearing are not
granted. It has been established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar
to the property which is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the
Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions
unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury 1o

the public health, safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing held on the
Petition and f{or the reasons given above, I believe that the special hearing and variance
requests should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _"‘ZE j::1ay of December, 2002, that the Petitioner’s request for variance, to allow a
building to building setback of 46 ft. in lieu of the required 100 ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED.,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the special hearing request to amend a previous
Zoning Order in Case No. 01-143-SPHA, specifically Condition #2 referencing architectural
drawings, be and is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Mt

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj




| Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 4, 2002

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Special Hearing & Variance

Case No. 03-187-SPHA
Property: 10712 Marriottsville Road

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petitions for
special hearing and variance have been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management, If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

K/’;A/Uﬂz[ 54? / 4 ﬁf HED

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enclosure

¢: Brian Caplan, Exec. Dir. Richard E. Matz, P.E.
P’TACH of Baltimore, Inc. Colbert, Matz, Rosenfelt, Inc.
10712 Martiottsville Road 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
Randallstown, MD 21133 Baltimore, MD 21209

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Prinied wnih Soybaan |nk

on Hecycled Papor
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Petit.lon for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun (v

for the property located at:
which is presently zoned _R.C.5

ekl

Lm = Tibalialialialm——

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, jeqai
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto ana
made a part of thereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to
determine whether or not the Zoning Commission should approve

To amend the Plan and Zoning Order previously approved in Case No. 01-143-SPHA, and to amend Condition k2.
of the Zoning Order referencing specific architectural drawings.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):

Brian Caplan, Executive Director
P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc.

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print "

Signature SIQHM‘ % -

Address, Telephone No. ) Name - Type or Print B

City State  Zip Code Signature -

Attorney For Petitioner: 10712 Marriottsville Road 410-496-474 £

Address, | Telephone Nc

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esq; Randalistown Md. 2113%

Namg™¥ype or Print | i City otate  Zip Cueze
ﬂ X am? W4 ‘A s e Representative to be Contacted:

pignitdre | i

:” E‘f Richard E. Matz, P.E. (eve) 410-484-875°7

Law Offices gf Deborah C. Dopkin, P.A,

Company ' COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC

409 Washipgton Ave., Suite 1000 410-821-0200 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G (day) 410-653-3823

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone N¢

To (Yn Md., 21204 Baltimore MD  2120%

City .L*; State  Zip Code Clty State  Zip Coe

OFFICE USE ONLY

L e ey ]

Casi‘}k COR-191 - SPHE ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By [ m



® o
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 10712 Marriottsviile Road
which is presently zoned R.C.B

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. “fite undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and s+e attached hereto and
made a part of thereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1A04.3.8B.2, BCZR, for a between-building setback of 46 feet, in lieu of 100 feet required.

Of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the followirg freasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty)

The variance is to permit the use of two existing buildings on the site for principal permitted use<. An undue hardship
would be imposed to move either of the two existing buildings.

Property to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc and further agree to and are to be baow dud by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Bailtimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/Me do solemnly declare and affirm, urder the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s} of e property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):

Brian Caplan, Executive Director
F'TACH of Baltimore, Inc.

Name — Type or Print Name - Type or Print
LR 1) A- CAP A EXeT. DI
Signature Signature
é—éﬁﬁ,ﬂ " A’r;l '

Address. Telaphons No. Nam%
City State  Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner:

10712 Marriottsville Road 410-496-4746

Address. Telephone No.
Dehorah C. Dopkin, Esq. Randallstown | Md. 21133
Name = Type or Print y c City State  Zip Code

ﬂ pyrey, 4/ L@)ﬂg?j,wd Representative to be Contacted
' 2 E
Law Officas of Deborah C. Dapkin, Esq. Richard E. Matz, P.E. 2ve.) 410-484-8757
Company COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.
409 Washington Ave., Suite 1000 410-821-0200 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G 410-653-3838
Address Telephone No. Address Telaphone No.
Towson Md. 21204 Baltimore | MD 21209
City State  Zip Code City State  Zip Code
OFFICE USE C*4LY

CaseNo. 0N - |81~ 3PHA ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEAZING ____

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING_
Reviewed By Dﬂiﬂ_ﬂl@ﬁ_ Dafe_mE_".&Q.L



Civil Engineers ¢ Surveyors * Planners

Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc. A
<>

ZONING DESCRIPTION
10712 Marriottsville Road

Beginning at a point on the north side of Marriottsville Road, which is 20 feet
wide, at the distance of 900 feet east of the centerline of Powells Run Road,
which is of varying width. Thence the following courses and distances:

N 04°38'08" W 181.80 fi.;

N 06°3808"W 320.00 ft.;

N 22°38'08” W 248.60 ft.;

N 83°32'21" E 283.08 ft.;

S 03°35'06" E 305.54 ft.;

S 39°22'39" E 96.31 ft.;

S 73°47'35" E 175.83 ft.;

S 01°10'17" W 116.15 ft.;

S 13°60'17" W 45.60 ft.;

S 01°10'177 W 148,95 ft.; thence
S 86°37'562" W 367.26 ft. to the point of beginning.

As recorded in Deed Liber 16758, folio 307 and containing 227,094 sq. ft. (5.213
acres), more or less. Also known as 10712 Marriottsville Road and Lot 1 of
Minor Subdivision 97-116-M, and located in the 2" Election District.

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209 O..,?)“‘ ] gr] “SP H p‘
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: (410) 653-7953
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ENT BY: PUTTY HILL BODY 8HOP INC.:

Caunty Office

Attnn{iun:

This letear ia 10

410 882 2489;

e 8 b dm Nl I Wingd § 1Y LD

Permits and Davelopment Managemen!

Building, Room

111 West Chasapoaks Avenye
Towsan, MD 2i204

4
b L

'Géntl.i!man:

DEC—Q& f 1 35PM;

RE: Caw Na.: DE’ i [57'5?1._{/44

PAGE 1/1

Pﬂﬂdﬂﬂﬁrfﬂawlupurq E Z/{a[ Eiﬁ.-
LiICK MATZ

Duia an#ﬂl‘lﬂBﬁCluﬂng\: j Zt ﬁﬁ EBE

cefity undor the penaiiies of perjury that 1ha ﬁmcmry HIRTXS) required by law
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The sign(s) were pastad on
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N

by
T n ||' " - ||I
| by 'EI:'u i 14 .'.;I L ";,."

{ Month, Day,

L , Wars posied canspicususly o the propaerty lncated ﬂ"ﬂ: | O l 12 m;‘E@] jf‘:‘/f LLE 2.

e TR -

Year)

Sincarely,

AT LA 2K s___:"J

(Signatore of Sign Poster a3 ate) /é"’ ¢z,

FATRICK M, O 'KEERE
(Printed Name) -

- B FENNY LANE
{Address) -
HUNT VALLE M2, 21030
' (City, Stato, Zip Code) "
$10-666:5588 ; AEi i 409059871
(Telephons Numbars )
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

& VARIANCE

10712 Marriottsville Road % ZONING COMMISSIONER
900’ east of ctrl Powells Run Road

2" Election District * FOR

3" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: PTACH of Baltimore, Inc.  * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Brian Caplan, Executive Dir,

Petitioner(s) * 03-187-SPHA
sk % * sk * K ok * * * * * X
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case.

uind A Lok

CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31% day of October, 2002, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Richard E. Matz, P.E., COLBERT, MATZ & ROSENFELT,
INC., 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G, Baltimore, MD 21209; and to Deborah C. Dopkin, Esq., 409
Washington Avenue, Suite 1000, Towson, MD 21204  Attorney for Petitioner(s).

"éﬂtﬂﬂﬁv % NNV A YV
PETER MAX Z MwaN
|11

“HT{‘*DG‘V“‘:F*\Y People’s Counsel {for Baltimore County
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T0:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, November 14, 2002 Issue — Jeffersonian

Flease forward billing to;
P"TACH of Baltimore 410-496-4746
10712 Marriottsville Road
Randallstown, MD 21133

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-187 - SPHA

10712 Marriottsville Road

N/side Marriottsville Road 900 feet east of centeline Powells Run Road
2" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Brtan Caplan, Executive Dir. P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc.

Special Hearing of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to determine whether or not the
Zoning Commissioner should approve an amendment to condition # 2 in zoning case # 01-143-
SPHA. Variance for a between-building at back of 46 feet, in lieu of 100 feet required.

HEARING: Tuesday, December 3, 2002 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 1086, Baltimore County Office
Bldg., 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

27 : fﬁ

W . 1"’&. #,f L{#Ww
#” ir‘“’( ﬁiﬂ?ﬁr ﬂ“w ﬂ@;#%b

i SRS N

LAWRENCE E SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Baltimore County 111 West Ch ke A
. est Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708
October 29, 2002

— - ey o P PP

Director's Office
County Office Building

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-187 - SPHA

10712 Marriottsville Road

N/side Marriottsville Road 900 feet east of centeline Powells Run Road
2" Election District — 3 Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Brian Caplan, Executive Dir. P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc.

Special Hearing of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to determine whether or not the
Zoning Commissioner should approve an amendment to condition # 2 in zoning case # 01-143-
SPHA. Variance for a between-building at back of 46 feet, in lieu of 100 feet required.

HEARING: uesday, December 3, 2002 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, Baltimore County Office
Bidg., 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

¥
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Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rih

C: Deborah Dopkin, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000, Towson 21204
Brian Caplan, Executive Director of P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc., 10712
MarriottsvilleRoad, Randallstown 21133
Richard E. Matz, P.E., Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc., 2835 Smith Avenue,
Suite G, Baltimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 18, 2002.
(2) HEARINGS ARE MANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS  PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
?j on Rocycled Paper



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property.-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and ‘placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

L]
ey b—

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Qﬁ)“_i%q - @PH A
Petitioner: _ T [ AAH _OF B MoRE
Address or Location: _{© 1\~ MWOT’B Vi QZ)/\'@

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ‘P;I—l}f/f( oF OAUTIMORE AT @@[W A. CAPLAN

address: 0 7\2_MageisTrs g RoAp _
RonpassTonnd, Mo 241372

Telephone Number: ‘4"10* ‘-H(a-** 47‘%@

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- e
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Development Processing

Baltimore County ' County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 27, 2002

Deborah C. Dopkin
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Dopkin:
RE: Case Number: 03-187-SPHA, 10712 Marriottsville Road

The above referenced petilion was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review,
Dcpartment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 17, 2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to
indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning
commissioner, attorney, petitioner, ctc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposcd improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the
permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

f'nclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Brian Caplan, Executive Dir., P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc., 10712 Marriottsville Road,
Randallstown 21133
Richard E. Matz, Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G, Baltimore 21209

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Priniad with Soyboan ink
an Recycled Papet



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.AND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 21, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review |

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Mceting
For November 4, 2002 .~
Item Nos. 182, 183, 184,187/188,
190, 191, and 192 -

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

LAC-11-4-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-11212002
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FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Arnold Jablon

R. Bruce Seeley@ﬁ S / ToT

November 29, 2002

Zoning Item 187
Address 10712 Marriottsville Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 10/28/02

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply 1o the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X __ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Mike Kulis Date: 11/29/02
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 12, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

| ¢
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, III X

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 10712 Marriotgville Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-187

Petitioner: Brian Caplan

Zoning: RC 5

Requested Action: Variance/Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request to permit a 46-foot building separation is
lieu of the minimum required 100 feet, and to permit the use of two (2) existing buildings on the

site for principal permitted uses. However this office does not support the petitioner’s request
to amend condition #2 of the zoning order referencing specific architectural drawings.

Prepared by: M& CA-—F

N —
Section Chief: - k ;.Abv

AFK/LL:MAC;
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date:  /z7. <2 8. 0
Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 187 - 7

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlem@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7] Il

«/f‘ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number 15

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Parris N. Glendening
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Maryland Department of Planning

Roy W. Kienitz

Governor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Lt Gevernor Deputy Secretary
October 29, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, November 4, 2002
Re: case numbers 03-182-A, 03-183-A. 03-184-A., 03-185-SPH, 03-186-A

SPHA, 03-188-SPHXA, 03-190-A, 03-191-X A, 03-192-SPH

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information o
10/29/02. The information has been submitted to Mr, Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

: / &
..r/.nr r/' .-f ,a"fr < //}dg
oA s L ( LE
e 7
7 James R. Gatto
/s
Manager
Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Sireet » Suive 1107 * Bajtimore, Maryland 21207-2365
Telepbone: 410.767.4500 ¢ Fax: 410.767.4480 » Toll Free; 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: www MDP.state.md.us



Department of Permits a. GO .
ﬂi% Baltimore County

Development Management

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing,
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

February 22, 2005

Deborah C. Dopkin

Deborah C. Dopkin, P.A.

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

RE: Spirit and Intent, Case # 03-187-SPHA, Weinberg Academy fka P'Tach of Baltimore, Inc.,
10712 Marriottsville Road, 2nd Election District

Your recent letter to Timothy Kotroco, Director of Permits and Development Management, was
forwarded to me for reply. Based on the information provided therein and my review of the available
zoning records, the following has been determined:

. 1. The proposed additional uses of the above referenced property as relates to Zoning Case #
03-187-SPHA, specifically the fundraising activities associated with the Aulomobile
Wholesale Dealer's License, is approved as being in the spirit and intent of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), subject to any restrictions contained in the Zoning
Commissioner’s order and the prior orders in Case # 01-143-SPHA, 99-182-A and 92-161-A
and subject to any restrictions listed in the affidavit contained within the attached Automobile
Wholesale Dealer's License Zoning Use Permit application including, but not limited to the
foliowing:

» The above referenced property will be used as an office only.

o There will be no inventory, equipment, stock, or commaodity delivered or stored
on the property except what is needed expressly for the office use.

o Dealer's, client's, or vendor's motor vehicles of any type will not be delivered or
stored on the premises, unless the location is an existing licensed, zoning
approved used motor vehicie sales dealer,

e Proper application for and subsequent approval of a change of occupancy and/or
building permit for the above referenced office.

2. Please be aware that non-compliance with any of the above stated restrictions (as listed in
the affidavit confained in the attached use permit application) would cause an immediate
rescinding of this spirit and intent approval and rescinding of any approvals related to the
Automobile Wholesale Dealer's License Zoning Use Permit.

3. A verbatim copy of this response must be attached to your Zoning Use Permit application
along with a $50.00 check made payable to Baltimore County, Maryland.

4. A copy of this response and the approved Zoning Use Permit will be recorded and made a
permanent part of the zoning case file.

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%(:9 Printad on Recycled Paper



5. This approval is for zoning only, and you will be required to comply with all other County and
State regulations relative to this property.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request.
If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-

887-3391.

Sincerely,

A , oI

Jeﬁr%y N, b/erlow
Planner il
Zoning Review

JNP

Attachment-Application for Automobile Wholesale Dealer's License Zoning Use Permit

¢. Zoning Hearing File 03-187-SPHA
File-Spirit & Intent Letters



AUTOMOTIVEWHOLESALE DEASER'S LICENSE

ZONING USE PERMIT
(NON-RESIDENTIAL LOCATION)

Location: Election District

(street address)

Zoning
(city, state, zip code)
Description: N, B, S, W, corner, side of Description must
(circle appropriate) (street or road name) be filled in by
applicant prior to
ft. N, E, S, W, and ol approval.
(distance) (circie) (street or road name)

}

—— —a—u -- — —— e

AFFIDAVIT: 1, the undersigned, request approval of the above referenced ZONING USE PERMIT for a
wholesale dealer's office, and I hereby agree 1o the following conditions of approval:

1. The above location will be used as an office only.

2. There will be no mventory, equipment, stock, or commodity delivered or stored on the
property except what 1s needed expressly for the office use.

3. Dealer's, client's, or vendor's motor vehicles of any type will not be delivered or stored on the
premises, unless the location 1s an existing licensed, zoning approved used motor vehicle sales
dealer.

4. Proper application for and subscquent approval of a change of occupancy and/or building
permit for the above referenced office.

5. Other
SIGNATURE:
PRINT NAME:
APPROVAL: ADDRESS:
Director of Permits and Development
Management (PDM)
BY: PHONE:
DATE: DATE:

Old Policy Manual Reference BM-25
Revised 7/27/95
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DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, PA. ey
ATTORNEY AT LAW
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 1000
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

—s 0CT 16 202 1

L Ak S ey A maly =
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TELEPHONE 410-821-0200
FACSIMILE 410-823-8509 j ,
e-mail  ddepkin@dopkinlaw.com \ IJF‘FT e TR
V. : | ‘11“":# .
DEBORAH C, DOPKIN ___ DEVELOPMER, «n “FSUMENT
' L——:mﬁp {-C)“" l (”' #“ M'{ "
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Cctober 14, 2002 %F”
fﬂ&m: CJHNﬁEMLJg&J

Arnold Jablon, BEsguire, Director E?CTFI'(lngJ
Baltimore County .
Department of Permits and END bt ctrre V7

Developnment Management
County Office Bullding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE : P/ TACH of Baltimore, Inc.
10721 Marriottsville Road
Building Permit Application No. B490G22

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to request that you conditionally
authorize the Baltlimore County Buildings Engineer to process and release
a building permit application (copy enclosed) submitted on behalf of
P’ TACH of Baltimore, Inc., netwithstanding the pendency of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variances that are in process with your office. The
petitions address changes to the use of a building and distance between
buildings by amending the plan previously approved in Case No. 01-143-
SPHA.

My client, P/TACH of Baltimore, Inc. i1s a private religious
school devoted to the education of students with learning and behavicoral
dlisabilities. The school has recently acquired the property at 10712
Marriottsville Road from the former owner, Kingsway Academy, Inc., a
school with a similar educational mission. Though P/ TACH does not intend
to build any new structures, it wishes to change the use of the existing
regsidence on the property to administrative offices and to utilize the
second floor an existing two-story (former) garage for classroom and other
stLudent space,

Tn order to utilize the second flocr of the garage, the fire
department is requiring that this building have sprinklers installed per
NFPA 13 and exterlior exist from the second floor. P/TACH 1s anxious to
comply with the requisite fire and safety regulations and would like to
pursue these improvements while the zoning case 18 being decided.

P’ TACH has every reason to believe that its petitions will be
granted. The property has been used as a school for the past five years



Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director
October 14, 2002
FPage 2

and enjoys good relationships with the adijoining property owners.
Furthermore, the alterations under this permit affect only the existing
garage and woculd not invelve new building construction or an enlarged
building envelope that might affect any neighboring properties. The
school would like to be able to utilize thils space to meet the needs of
i1ts students who are now cramped 1n ihadequate space for the programs
being offered. Because of the pressing needs of 1ts student population
and to avold delaying completion of these needed improvements, P’'TACH does
not feel that it can afford to await the completion of the proceedings on
its petitions before its building permits are released.

Accordingly, we respectfully request on behalf of P/TACH of

Baltimore, Inc. that you conditionally approve processing and release of
the building permit for the lmprovements to the garage. The school 1s,
of course, willing to proceed with construction activities at 1ts own
risk, with assurances to the County that 1f 1ts petitions are not
ultimately granted, it will not be permitted to utilize the space for
classrooms.

In addition to asking that you conditionally authorize the
processing and release of the building permit, we would appreclate
anything you can do to expedite the hearing for the petitions for special
hearing and varlance. If I can answer any guestions or 1f you need
additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, I am

Very truly yours,

DCD/ kmc
cc: P'TACH of Baltimore, Inc.

Cidocst KMC\DCIMLETTERS 2002Jablon Arnold-ptach wpd
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DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, PA,
ATTORNEY AT LAW
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 1000
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE 410-821-0200 I
FACSIMILE 410-823-8509 /
e-mail ddopkin@dopkinlaw.com

DEBORAH C. DOPKIN

February 8, 2005

Via Hand Delivery

Timothy M. Kotroco, Esquire
Director, Department of Permits and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
111 Wegt Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Weinberg Academy
Formerly known as P’Tach of Baltimore, Inc.
10712 Marriottsville Road

2™ Blection District, 3* Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

This office represents Weinberg Academy (formerly °
P'’Tach of Baltimore, Inc.) 1in connection with the use of the
above property (the "Property") as a school for children with
learning disabilities. The Property is 6.0+ acre tract zoned
R.C. 5 and has been used ags a school since 1999.

Zoning relief was granted to the prior owner, Kingsway
Academy in January of 1999 by Case No. 99-182-A. That case was
amended for additions and modifications by Case No. 01-143-SPH.
In 2002, further relief was granted to P’'Tach to permit
modifications to existing buildings in Case No. 03-187-A.

Originally, the property was owned by Kingsway Academy,
a private schocl serving disabled children. In 2002, Kingsway
sold the property to P’'Tach of Baltimore, Inc. (now, the Weinberg
Academy) . P’Tach provides educational instruction and gervices
to learning disabled children. It is a non-profit organization
that enjoys 501 ¢ (3) status under the Internal Revenue Code.



Timothy Kotroco, Esquire

Director, Department of Permits and
Development Management

February 8, 2005

Page 2

Ag a private school, dependent on donations,
fundraising activities are conducted from the property. Like many
charities, the school accepts donations of used automobiles,
which it then sells and uses the proceeds to support its

educational programs. The State of Maryland requires the school
to maintain a wholesale dealer’s license to accept donations of
cars. This license isg currently being renewed and the school

would like to transfer the license address to the current campus,
so it may consolidate its fundraising activities and record-
keeping at one location.

4 4 .m*'-i-""‘ 1 ;1’ ~,F- *-!
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wh alesala dealer s 110enﬂe.ﬂThere 18 no phy51cal evidence of such
activity at the property as it relates to the donation of used
automobiles. When vehicles are donated, they are sent directly
to an auction house and are neither brought to nor stored at the
school property. No building additions or improvements will
cccur  in  connection with the license, nor would additional
employees or personnel be on the site. In fact, the only

acthltlES oD, site relating to acceptlng donatlopaﬂaﬁ aytqm921lee
are . rilaueq to-offdge, qndr;,,, q,’!.m:r;:l.f:;alﬂ tagks. . and, mﬁﬁf??{%ﬁ%‘ﬁﬁﬁh%ﬁ %
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We gubmit that the relocation of the wholesale dealexr’s
license to this address is a permitted accesgory use pursuant tO
the various prior approvals and the principal use as a school,
and as such, is in keeping with the spirit and intent of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

If you concur with our contention that the use 1s a
permitted accessory use, in keeping with the spirit and intent of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and the prior zoning
cases, T would appreciate your SO indicating by return
correspondence at your earliest convenience. I have enclosed my



Timothy Kotroco, Esquire

Director, Department of Permits and
Development Management

February 8, 2005

Page 3

Thanking you in advance for your response, I am

Very truly vyours,

MMQ@;%&M’ _
eborah C./Do

DCD/kmc
Enclogure

cc: Welnberg Academy
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. PANEIL, BP1003M

TIME: 08:58:11 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 09/26/2002
DATE: 10/18/2002 GENERAIL, PERMIT APPLICATION DATA PLX 14-:47:08
PERMIT #: B499922 PROPERTY ADDRESS
RECEIPT #: A460904 10712 MARRIOTTSVILLE
CONTROL #: COC- SUBDIV: 2350FT E OF HERNWOOD RD
XREF #: B4G9927 TAX ACCOUNT #: 2300003589 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 02 01
OWNERS INFORMATION (LLAST, FIRST)
327 .00 NAME : P’'TACH OF BALTIMORE INC
327.00 ADDR: 4445 QLD COURT RD BALTIMORE MD 2Z21208-2736
: APP

DATES APPLICANT INFORMATION
APPLIED: 09/26/2002 NAME: SHELLITE CURRY
ISSUED: COMPANY: FISHMAN CURRY, ARCHITECTS
OCCPNCY : ADDR1: 66 PAINTERS MILL RD STE 8

ADDRZ2: OWINGS MILLS MD 21117

INSPECTOR: 02C PHONE #: 410-581-5800 LICENSE #:

NOTES: VLC/EDW

PASSWORD
ER - PERMIT DETAIL PF3 - INSPECTIONS PF/ - DELETE PFY - SAVE
- APPROVALS PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT PF8 - NEXT PERMIT PF10 - INQRY

n\MNﬁWchfbsg&QﬁxmuJu «Airﬁ&w Wiﬁﬁkﬁ,qé hmbwwﬂ A
%D%NBZ +W.eR




PANEL BP1004M

TIME: 08:58:34 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 09/26/2002
DATE: 10/18/2002 BUILDING DETAIL 1 PLX 14:49:01
DRCH

PERMIT # B4939927 PLANS: CONST 2 PLOT 9 PLAT O DATA 3 EL, 1 P, 2
TENANT

BUILDING CODE: CONTR: TBD

IMPRV Z 3&7 ENGNR :

“mw 17 SELLR:
WORK: CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY FROM OFFICE BLDG TO SCHOQOOL.

“meCPHHOZ BASE

SEWAGE WATER
2E 2K

CONSTRUC FUEL

CENTRAL AIR
ESTIMATED COST
120,000.00
OWNERSHIP: 1
RESTIDENTIAL CAT:
FEFE : t1BED:
‘.ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ% BEDROQMS :

PROPOSED USE:
EXISTING USE:

2BED:

PF2

W'me ~ NEXT DETAIL
PF3 -

~ GENERAL PERMIT

INT ALTS TO INCLUDE: ADA RBESTRMS, FIRE RATE INT
STATIRS, MODIFY DOORS PER FIRE CODE; Z00SF.
CONSTRUCT 2 NEW STAIRS: 1-10'X20'=200SF &
1-18'X4'=725F. SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY
ADDITIONAL WORK.

SCHOOL & INT ALTS

OFFICE BLDG

#3BED: TOT BED: TOT APTS:
PASSWORD::
- APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PFY - SAVE
INSPECTIONS PEFE - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU




. PANEL BP1005M

TIME: 08:58:46 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 09/26/2002
DATE: 10/18/2002 BUILDING DETAIL 2 PLX 14:49:01
DERMIT #: B499922 BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS
FLOOR: 472 SIZE: 5.213AC
WIDTH: FRONT STREET :
GARBAGE DISP: DEPTH: SIDE STREET:
POWDER ROOMS : HEIGHT : FRONT SETB:  NC
@ :roors: STORIES : SIDE SETB: 110’/

KITCHENS . SIDE STR SETB:

. LOT NOS: 1 REAR SETB: 2007
CORNER LOT:

ZONING INFORMATION ASSESSMENTS

DISTRICT: BLOCK: LAND: 0091050.00

PETITION: SECTION: TMPROVEMENTS: (0232480.00

DATE: : LIBER: 000 TOTAL ASS. :

MAP: FOLIO: 000
CLASS: 04

PLANNING INFORMATION

ﬁﬂ_ﬂr PLAN AREA: SUBSEWER : CRIT AREA: PASSWORD

TER - NEXT DRTAILL PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV. SCREEN PF9 - SAVE
F — GENERAL PERMIT PF3 - INSPECTIONS PFE8 - NEXT GSCREEN CLEAR - MENU




PANEL BP1018M

-

TIME: 08:58:55 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 10/17/200Z
DATE: 10/18/2002 APPROVALS DETAIL SCREEN PSN 10:48:26
PERMIT #: B499922 CONTROL #:

AGENCY DATE CODE COMMENTS

— — Sl — — — Pp—

10/02/2002 01 SC-10-02-02 JH
10/17/2002 01 DT PER 03-187SPHA

10/17/2002 01 DT
10/01/72002 12 EIR-10-07-02 JR..... .GWM-X2762

PERMITS

— ety Y — — — — R T — — bl T — — el TR — —

&H THRU 09 INDICATES AN "APPROVAL"™ ** 10 THRU 99 INDICATES A "DISAPPROVALF™

m,mw - GENERAL PERMIT PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT
— INSPECTIONS PF8 - GENERAL SCREEN W/NEXT PERMIT
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JOSEPH F. & HELEN c ssmﬂ\

LIBER 7942, FOLIO B4 \ _74 / —
TAX ACC. 40219071700 / e LT
ZONED: R.C.5. 7 - , /,_///-/f * N

',-,s,/,rx’;;/,._,f .If' I,f'.x"
]
I

441x11x*x1xx P

AN N \
\ P. \12 \ \
KENNETH DEQRA I:‘(NN\SC HLEE
L.IB "ROLION7 \\
TAX ABS ;-Q21 700‘.\1 N
ED: R.C. N
#1\72 \ AN
AN \ \\
Vo \
\\ \ \\ \
AN N\ \ NOTE 15 CONT.PREVIOUS ZONING HYSTORY
F'i————ﬂﬂ—f-'____""*_——_—'——__-_-'m
N 3\ | \\ IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ~ *  BEFORE THE -
/ \ \ \ AND VARIANCE . . I
- \ \ N/S Marriottsville Rosd, 900° E *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
\ A\ N e .
\ \\ iﬁ&m&uﬂkm ©oorRe |
\ \ \ (10712 Mazricttsvilie Road) | *  CASENO.01-143-8PHA B
\\ \ Donaid W. snd Rayrei J. Stimnstt .
\ ) VN " SN | . b 1 - | . THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED this _{¥/“day of Novembez, 2000, by this Deputy
'I\ - .. ' : v J | . N
\ \\ ~ Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for special hearing from Section 500.7 of
\ I \
\ < \\ ﬂnBatdmCmmZm;Rmm(BC.Z.R.),mmmdmthum'
\ :
\ | mvlouﬂygrnudhCmNo 92-161-A and Petitioners’ nquutfurﬁnu(il)wvmm
\ |
‘ ! as follows: (1)4ﬁ.hliﬂofthcmqtdnd$0&.—mh¢mdh A.ru#l (2) 23 &. in lieu of

| BALTIMORE COUNTY EASEMENT FOR
| INGRESS AND EGRESS TO FOREST
- | CONSERVATION\BUFFER EASEMENTS.

I
\
e { |
A /
I\ /
| ~N_~- P. 187

"KENNETH A. & DEBRA LYNN SCHLEE icooos Boc-l gl WMowewed 0 i b _ S A _ = — e =
I A Acc. 4041507005 B i3 V28 ' I - - S st 1 P AT . | L | z0ning use div. Ares #2, bs end they ars hereby GRANTED, subject, bowever, © the

ﬁumqmndSGR. :minamdhr Amﬂmd(!)ﬂ!t.inlitnofhnqﬁmds&ﬁ.—

TAX ACC. #0219070050
ZONED: R.C.5.

l mMﬂmmmMMMmﬂhmew#&b
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
nﬂwmrhkmﬁl such time as the 30 day appellats process from this Order has

- expmed. I, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
mmedtommdbemmihkfmmmmamdmmiuoﬁm
condition. .

W 67.000

2. m@nmwmmnmrmuﬁmcmmm
submitted by the Office of Planning dated November 8, 2000, wherein they .
| mummmuummmpmub
Wmmmmwwmmw..

September 5,2000, - - - -

| P | | : p‘ 279 | " - N - o | R mmhmmmmMﬁNMMﬁhmwu'
FUTUI"";GHIGI“” | | ] UTUR?{O PAVING\70 R/w - SR | | ELEANORE &-W-I‘LLIAM W BOYD A \\ | o | | - mamnmdmm SR | .
'WIDEN / N ;; | | | R S - | mgiog%%%?{?_}_éo 6848 s | | x..\_\ | | . o o L R |
 p. 18 | N P A o Y et T
NICHOLAS B. MANGIGNE | A " S / P Co . ‘_,-f'f .~ IONED: RC.2 = = . -
LIBER 14547, FOLIO 176 - Nl_4 | L e e e T o707
i L TAX ACC. '0213201570‘ o | R A o g e “ --"""'”' | S _ .. ; ) T o T T

" VICINITY MAP_
STENOTE® S SCALE: 1" = 2000

t. PREPARER OF PLAN: - COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.
R 2835 SMITH AVENUE, SUITE G
BALTIMORE, MD. 21209
(41 0) 653-383&

2. OWNER: f | PTACH OF BALTIMORE INC.
- | - 10712 MARRIOTTSVILLE RU.
RANDALLSTOWN MD 21133

.......
-----

| (410) 496~4748 o
3. TAX ACCOUNT: 2300003589 '_\
4. DEED REFERENCE: 16758/307
8. EXISTING ZONING: ~ RC. 5
6. SITE AREAX  5.213 ACRES%
7. 200 SCALE ZONING MAP: NW 8K & 8L
8. TAX MAP: 76  GRID:2,3  PARCEL: 43
9. B.C. SOIL SURVEY MAP: 32
10. EXISTING USE: RESIDENCE AND SCHOOL
PROPOSED USE: SCHOOL
11. PROPOSED STAFF: 4 .
" REQUIRED PARKING: 4 SPACES
L | PROPOSED PARKING: 13 SPACES INC. 1 HC.
| ~ NO ADDITIONAL -PARKING REQUIRED.
12. ELECTON DISTRICT, 2
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 3
CENSUS TRACT: . 4022.01
13. WATERSHED: 32.  SUBSEWERSHED: 81

14. THERE ARE NO KNOWN UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
ON THIS SITE.

15. ZONING HISTORY:

IN CASE NQ. 92—-161~ A. THE ZONING COMMISSIONER APPROVED A
VARIANCE TO ALLOW AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (DETACHED GARAGE)
TO BE LOCATED IN THE SIDE YARD IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED REAR

YARD AND 26 FT. MiGH IN LIEU OF Trt REQUIRCU 10 1. v Ay
R.C.—5 ZONE.

IN CASE NO. 99—-182—A, ON JANUARY 7, 1899, THE ZONING

COMMISSIONER APPROVED LOT LINE SETBACKS OF 20 FT. AND
40 FT. IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 50 FT., FOR THE PROPOSED
SOHOOL BUILDING ON  LOTS 2 AND 3 {1{]?14 MARRIOTSVLLE

ROAD).

IN CASE NO. 01-143-SPHA, ON NOVEMBER 14, 2000, THE ZONING '
COMMISSIONER APPROVED A SPECIAL HEARING TO AMEND PREMVIOUSLY

APPROVED VARIANCES AND GRANTED FOUR (4) NEW VARIANCES WITH
USE DIVISION AREAS (SEE ORDER BELOW.) -

ZONING REQUESTS

SPECIAL HEARING REQUESTED TO AMEND THE PLAN AND ZONING

))I(<< ORDER PREVIOUSLY APPROVED IN CASE NO. 01—143-SPHA,
AND TO AMEND CONDITION #2 OF THE ZONING ORDER

QLI; REFERENCING SPECIFIC ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

| VARIANCE REQUESTED FROM SECTION 1A04.3.8.2, BCZR, FOR
" BETWEEN-BUILDING SETBACK OF 46 FEET, IN LIEU OF 100
FEET REQUIRED.

PLAN T0 ACCOMPANY VARIANCE AND SPECIAL
o HEARING '

PTACH OF BALTIMORE

LOT 1 OF MINOR SUBDIVISION 97116-M
10712 MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD

" 2nd ELECTION DISTRICY 3rd COUNCILMANIC DISTHICT " BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Engineers * Surveyors * Pfanmrs ,
3723 Qid Court Road, Suite 206
‘Baitimore, Maryland 21208
Telephone: (410) 653—3838
Facs:mile‘ (410) 653-7953 .

DRH/KP

DRH /KJP /EVT

REM /MD
97076ZON.DWG
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Colbari Mm‘z Rosenfelf Inc.,



